

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31167-31171/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2018 in R/LPA Nos.517/2017 in SCA No.6163/2016, 540/2017 in SCA No.6170/2016, 802/2017 in SCA No.6167/2016, 863/2017 in SCA No.9495/2014 and 1294/2017 in SCA No.9112/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BACHUBHAI CHHAGANBHAI PADHIYAR & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH Diary No(s). 39125/2018

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 6854/2019 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 6855/2019)

Date : 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
in SLPs 31167-31171 Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Vinodray Malkan, AOR
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghaev R., Adv.

In Dy.No.39125 Mr. N.K.Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice only to the contesting respondents.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.2045-2049/2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER