ITEM NO.86 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 79913/2019,79914/2019,79915/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16288/2019

MAFAJI VAGTAJI VAGHELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79913/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79914/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 79913/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 79914/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 79915/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18497/2019 (III)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 84843/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84848/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84849/2019
IA No. 84843/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 84848/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 84849/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioners.

ITEM NO.86 2

None present on behalf of respondent.

Diary No.16288/2019

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4 to 15 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary No. 18497/2019

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 5 to 16 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.4 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 24.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG